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Contact: office: +9 l -tZg -40 L S

l#il"fflx:

Audit Report under

I have examined the balance s
PAN of the trust or institution] as
date which are in agreement with

I have obtained all the informati
necessary for the purposes of thr
head office and the branches o
examination of the books, and 

,

branches not visited by me sub

Fixed Assets was physically verifi

In my opinion and to the best o
accounts give a true and fair view:

in the case of the
37/03/201e

in the case ofthe profi
3U03/207e

NEERAI RAIENDERA & AS$OCIATES

[See Rule 178]
)ction 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
table or religious trusts or institutions

of DISTRICT RED cRoss socIETy PALWAL AABTDB365e [name andt 37/03 /2019 and the profit and ross account for the year erided on that
books of account maintained by the said trusi;;i;J*;i;;

L and explanations which to the best of my knowredge and bc,lief were

111,,:jl.:ryl,l"ltrfony1.u1oys of aciount have been r.e,fiuy il,"the above-named trust visited by me so far as appears i-. _y
er Returns adequate for the purposes ofaudit have be'en received from

SSABTERED ACCouNrANrs

FORM NO. 1OB

to the comments given below:
f

by the management of the society

my information, and according to information given to me the said

sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at

and loss account, ofthe profit or loss ofits accounting ygar encling on

The prescribed particulars are ann ed hereto.

Place:FARIDABAD
Date: 30/Oglz}Lg
UDIN : 19500B7BAAAAAR3S76

B-316,2nd Floor, N

For NEERAI RAJENDERA & ASS|)CIATES

. CharteredAccou4tants
-/')q*{

,,-(xnnnel coyAr).r' 
PROP,RIETOR
ip No:500878
No:019446N

hru Ground, NIT, Faridabad-1"21001, Haryana, India
100; Mobile : + 9l 997 t364455;email: neerai.riddit(Ogm4i!.com



DIST RED CROSS SOCIETY, PALWAL

Iiabilities

of DRCS, as on 01.04.2018
Less):- for Income ofthe year

Unsccurcd Loans:-
SL.lohns Ambulance

,' Kumar

'Dg1ygsitsr
For Photocopy Booth
For Innova
For'l'errder

'rovisions:-

lAudit Fees Payable

ITDS 
Payable-Contractors

TDS Payable-Salary
Salary Payable ofOut Sourcing Staff
YRC Camp Expenses payable

Legal & Professional Charges
Salary Payable
CPF Payable

KANAK LOAN

lMembershiR 

palable

lbr Ncera.i Ilajendera & Associates
Chart{,'red Acco unlants

Goyal
ietor)

rm flcgn No: 019446N
Mernbcrship No: S00g7g

UDIN:-

Iaridabad

ilRC Granr Payable

I

Wheilsntiles!:
I 
Grant Received for BIind Canner Salary

I B S S, Gas Subsidy payable

IANCE SHEIT AS ON 31.03.2019

23,546,963.04

2,497,500.00

669,7 42.00

(As Per Schedule-AJ

(As PerSchedule-B) r
(As Per Schedule-C)

Investmentsr
FDR With The Faridabad Co-Op Bank

in FDR With UCO Bank
in FDR With Canara Bank

Bank A/c-91001004L98L7 04
Bank A/c-2325101036891

Bank A/c-243301 10003404
The Faridabad Co-Op Bank

Balram
DITS-Share Receivable
Hospital Welfare Section

Deposit with Electricty office
Deposit for Electricity Meter

TDS For FY-2017-18
TDS For FY-2016-17

For FY-2015-16
For FY-2018-19
For FY-2011-12

3,8L4,82L.O0

t5,703,552.00

4,742,295.67

L,965,3L2.00

7t,47L.00

6,950.00

468,968.17

774,73t.(t6

l29,l94.OjJ
142,337.0t)

16,966.01)

12L.732.01)

d\t"dq

Report
- ,',' Our Rcport of Even Date Attached

Red Cross Society For District Red Crofs Society

R
President



rHE yEAR ENpmo[I 1.012 ole

Print Office Farms & File Cover

in Xind ofAid & Appliances

For Neki Ki Deewar
ForlRC Camp

& Telegrams
ReimbuBement to Employee

7,26t,L45.0o

178,300.00

78.00

r,452,5A7.00

541,528.00

FDR With Co-Operative Bank
FDR With Canara Bank
FDR With UCO Bank

Sale ofOld News paper
Canteen Tender
296 share From Gram panchayat
DiSitial Liabrary
Parkin8 Project

From Photocopier Stall
From Voational Training Centre RICT

1,214,005.35

5,988,403.00

2,2tt3,921,.OO

97't,7BO.OO

3,210,311.00

248,L00.00

860,524,00

per Our Report ofEyen Date Attached

Neera, Rajendera & Associates

Cross Soclety

A ,l \ . 
-/ 

For Dlstrlct Red cross soclety

I- 
--\-/- I president

t



I

DIS'T
s lI-qT lED cno _

.HEDULE oF Frx, oirrir"o, oN 31.03.2019

(tn Rs.)

u.iDescription of
Assests

W.D.V. as on
01.o4.201a

Addi
B

03.:
rfore
0.2018

after
03.10.2018

Total o/o Depriciation W.D.I', as on
31.03.2019

67,986.0(
743.0{

961,001.0(

2,3L3.0c
10,058.00

535.00
166005.00

8,751.00
4,024.00

67,626.00
8,984.00
1,390.00

83,687.00

332.00

2,C 32,366.00

5,000.00

1,500.00

lAir Condition
lAir pirt l

lcr.
lc.r..,
lComputer

fcycte
[Furniture & Fixture
I Invertor-Cum-UpS

lHeat".
Itetpaest
Itr,totor Cycle
Mobile phone

Sewing Machine
Two-in-one

67,986.0(

743.0(
3,013,367.0(

2,313.0t
10,058.00

535.00
166,005.00
23,75L.00
4,024.00

67,626.00
8,984.00
2,890.00

83,687.00

332.00

t5ot
L5o/,

15o/r

1,5o/r

4001

LSo/(,

t0o/a

75o/o

!5o/o

LSo/o

l5o/o

15o/o

15o/o

l5o/o

r 10,198.00

111.00
452,005.00

347,00
4,023.00

80.00
16,601.00
3,563.00

604.00
10,144.00
1,348.00 I

434.00 I

12,554.00 |
s0.00 I

57,788.00

632.00
2,56L,362.00

7,966.00
6,035.00

455.00
L,19,404.00

:10,188.00

3,420.00
!i7,482.00
7,636.00
2,456.00

71,133.00 I

282.00Iotat 1.383.4? <

EIXED ASSETS OF DIG

I 51:2,062.00
ITAL LIAIIRARy:-

-- 
t-

n On or I A.l.liri^- ^- ^-l

z,g+ct,zsg.oo

scll JDULE.B
Description of

Assests
W.D.V. as on
01.04.2018

Additi(
Bel

03.10
rre
z018

after
o?

Total o/o Depriciation Y.D,V,.rs on
i1.o3.20t9

lAir Condirion

lBool<s
Computer
Dispanser
Furniture & Fixture
Invertor-Cum-UpS
Sign Board

91,800.00
L4,474.00

82,045.00
7,225.00

77,948.00
38,762.00

I57.250.00

91,800.00
14,474.00
82,045.00

7,225.00
77,948.00
38,762.00

1.57.250.00

Lso/o

LSo/o

40o/o

L|o/o

L0o/o

75o/o

75o/"

' Lg,zto.oo
2,L7L.00

32,818.00
1,084.00
7,795.00
5,814.00

23.588.00

7t|,030.00
1i:,303.00
4tt,227.00
t,L47.00

7C,153.00

32,948.00
L33,662.00469.504.00

FIXID ASSIiTS OF SENIoR CITIZEN CLUB:.

469,504.oo 87,040.00

HEDUI,.E -C

Description of
Assests

W.D.V. as on
01.04.2017

Additior
Befo

03.10.:
'e

017
after

03.10.2017
Total o/o Depriciation

I
'.D.V. al; on
1.03.2018

{ir condition
lurniture & Fixfure

198,370.00
359,449.00

198,370.00
359,449.00

15o/o

!0o/o
29,756.00
35,945.00

168,614.00
323,504.00

557,819.00
GMND'I'O'TAL 2,4r0,75a.00 557,819.00 65,701.oo 492,118.00

Auditors Report
As per Our Report of Even Date Attached

for Neeraj Rajendera & Associates

lChartered Accountants

A./N
Ngt{aiioyat
(Froprietor)
Firnr Regn No: 019446N
Menrbership No:500878

UDIN:.
Place:- Faridabad
Datez- 30 / 09 /2019

4,479,624.O0 664,803.00 l,B,*.t'12t.oo

a

for District Iied Cross Society For District

\ \' ---
,,nkp''

Cross $ociety

\-I)Ll
->l

Presidentl


